
FALL 

Cross Country 

Ryan Aylesworth ryan_aylesworth@isd31.net 

Nina Lubarski  nina_lubarski@isd31.net 

Football 

Bryan Stoffel  bryan_stoffel@isd31.net 

Jeff Ostrom  jeffrey_ostrom@isd31.net 

Eric Medberry 

Chad Stay 

Tyler Johnson  tyler_johnson2@isd31.net 

Byron Willard 

Alex Lazella 

Guy Schermerhorn 

Mike Rettinger  mike_rettinger@isd31.net 

Matt Arel 

Carey Woods 

Evan Amdahl  evan_amdahl@isd31.net 

Bill Merschman bill_merschman@isd31.net 

Boys Soccer 

Rick Toward  rick_toward@isd31.net 

Jeff Mitchell 

Elmar Galdamez 

Girls Soccer 

Logan Larsen  logan.d.larsen@gmail.com 

Kris VanWilgen-Hammitt kristina_hammitt@isd31.net 

Dan Gannon 

Harper Toward harper_toward@isd31.net 

Girls Swim and Dive 

Scott Leindecker scott_leindecker@isd31.net 

Sam Howard  

Danielle Bartz  danielle_bartz@isd31.net 

Girls Tennis 

Kyle Fodness  kyle_fodness@isd31.net 

Logan Jensen 

Volleyball 

Alicia Kriens  alicia_kriens@isd31.net 

Jamie Schultz  jamie_schultz@isd31.net 

Jessica Kemp  jessica_kemp@isd31.net 

Megan Carlson 

Seth Sisneros 

 

WINTER 

Boys Basketball 

Steve Thompson steven_thompson@isd31.net 
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Jeff Ostrom  jeffrey_ostrom@isd31.net 

Rob Mahto 

Carey Woods 

Mike Rettinger  mike_rettinger@isd31.net 

Girls Basketball 

Darin Schultz  darin_schultz@isd31.net 

Travis Peterson travis_peterson@isd31.net 

Zach McDermott zachary_mcdermott@isd31.net 

Travis Malterud 

Dance 

Krista Winkka  fusioncenterbemidji@gmail.com 

Hannah Stull  hannah_stull@isd31.net 

Janae Leach 

Amanda Everhart 

Gymnastics 

Ericka Pickett  pickett.e1@stphilipsbemidji.org 

Neil Sullivan 

Alyssa Smith 

Jodi Lipp 

Boys Hockey 

Ben Kinne  ben_kinne@isd31.net 

Vinny Huerd 

Matt Menne  matthew_menne@isd31.net 

Travis Barnes 

Girls Hockey 

Mike Johnson  msjmcajohnson1@gmail.com 

Neal Holmstrom 

Craig Larson 

Laura Carleton 

Nordic Ski 

Mark Walters  mark_walters@isd31.net 

Nina Lubarski  nina_lubarski@isd31.net 

Boys Swim and Dive 

Scott Leindecker scott_leindecker@isd31.net 

Sam Howard 

Boys Wrestling 

Greg Skerik  greg_skerik@isd31.net 

Byron Willard  byron_willard@isd31.net 

Charlie Osborn 

Girls Wrestling 

Rance Bahr  rance_bahr@isd31.net 

Evan Amdahl  evan_amdahl@isd31.net 

Kylan Seats 
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SPRING 

Baseball 

Jim Grimm  james_grimm@isd31.net 

Steve Thompson steven_thompson@isd31.net 

Nate Blumhagen nate_blumhagen@isd31.net 

Zach McDermott zachary_mcdermott@isd31.net 

Mark Henry  mark_henry@isd31.net 

Ryan Paasch 

Travis Carruth 

Boys Golf 

Seth Knudson  seth_knudson@isd31.net 

Paul Daman  paul_daman@isd31.net 

Girls Golf 

Tina Offerdahl  toff@pinnaclemgp.com 

Kelli Jensen  kelli_jensen@isd31.net 

Softball 

Brad Takkunen bradley_takkunen@isd31.net 

Deborah Stanoch deborah_stanoch@isd31.net 

Kailey Springer kailey_springer@isd31.net 

Kiana Amundson 

Boys Tennis 

Kyle Fodness  kyle_fodness@isd31.net 

Rob Strand  rob_strand@isd31.net 

Boys Track and Field 

Steve Sneide  steve_sneide@isd31.net 

Ryan Aylesworth ryan_aylesworth@isd31.net 

Tyler Johnson  tyler_johnson2@isd31.net 

Girls Track and Field 

Brian Bernsten brian_bernsten@isd31.net 

Aaron Hesch  aaron_hesch@isd31.net 

Evan Amdahl  evan_amdahl@isd31.net 
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